Lindy Murff Exercise Instructor 1265 Wiley Pardue Road Ashland City, TN 37015 615-792-4423 or 615-418-7076

Town of Ashland City Senior Center 233 TN Waltz Parkway, Suite 103 P.O. Box 36 Ashland City, Tennessee 37015

Contract for Services

This document shall serve as a contract between Lindy Murff, Exercise Instructor, and the Town of Ashland City, Owner, for instruction of exercise classes held at the Senior Center at Ashland City. Instructor shall maintain qualification and certification as a fitness instructor, as well as maintain CPR and AED certification. Instructor will teach assigned exercise classes at current rate of pay \$38.00 per class. Term of this initial contract shall be July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024.

Lindy Murff, Exercise Instructor	JT Smith, Mayor	and the second s